occupancy of the Premises for normal office purposes to a standard 
comparable to other first-class buildings and not less than the standard set 
forth in Exhibit C attached hereto.   In addition, Landlord shall furnish HVAC 
at all times (i.e., twenty-four (24) hours per day, seven (7) days per week, 
three hundred sixty-five (365) days per year) to the mechanical rooms 
housing Tenant's computer servers and related equipment. 

In the event Tenant requires HVAC beyond Normal Working Hours for 
portions of the Premises other than the mechanical rooms, Tenant shall 
give Landlord prior notice thereof (pursuant to procedures as shall have

[...]

Certificates shall 
provide the full name of each insurer providing coverage, its NAIC 
(National Association of Insurance Commissioners) identification 
number, its financial rating, the amounts of any policy deductibles 
or self-insured retentions exceeding twenty-five thousand 
($25,000.00) dollars, and list any Tenant-required endorsement 
forms. 

iv. Neither the Tenant’s failure to obtain, nor the Tenant’s receipt of, or 
failure to object to a non-complying insurance certificate or 

endorsement, or any other insurance documentation or information

[...]

of permitting or facilitating any such construction, alteration or improvements with 
respect to the parking facilities or to accommodate or facilitate renovation, 
alteration, construction or other modification of other improvements or structures 
located on the Complex; provided, however, Tenant shall have access to two 
hundred eight (208) unreserved parking spaces at all times during the Term.   
Landlord may delegate its responsibilities hereunder to a parking operator in which 
case such parking operator shall have all the rights of control attributed hereby to 
the Landlord and such owner.